**14A** 



# **Nevada State Board of Pharmacy**

Home Individual Renewal Reports Administration Company Inspection Compliance License Renewal Add Search By Name : License #: PT16372 SS # XXX-XX-XXXX Last Name First Name Email: Status : Select Search Cancel Show All Q License# License Type First Name **Last Name Submitted Date** Approved Date Status Action **Pharmaceutical** PT16372 Technician **EYOSIAS** BEKELE 12/18/2019 Submitted Application Fee: \$40.00 Renewal Application Convenience Fee: \$3.00 **Pharmaceutical Technician** License Number: PT16372 License Type: Pharmaceutical Technician New Expiration Date: 10/31/2020 Personal Information First Name: \* EYOSIAS Middle (initial only) Last Name: \* BEKELE License # : PT16372 If you make an unnecessary change to your address, it will delay the processing of your renewal. Only make the change if it is a true address change. Example: Do not add punctuation or change St to Street. Home Address: Military Address : Street:\* Gentle Spirit Country: \* United States Las Vegas State: \* Nevada Zp \* 89148 Home Phone: (XXX) XXX-XXXX Cell Phone Email Address:\* ( (XXX) XXX-XXXX

Nevada Business License Information - Check appropriate answer

I DO NOT have a Nevada Business license number

I HAVE APPLIED for a Nevada Business License with the Nevada Secretary of State in Compliance with provisions of NRS Chapter 76 and my application is pending.

I have a Nevada Business License number assigned by the Secretary of State in compliance with the provisions of NRS Chapter 76789066

Name on Business License :

Business License #

### Child Support Information - Check appropriate answer

I am NOT SUBJECT to a court order for the support of a child.

I am SUBJECT to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with the order or am in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order

I am SUBJECT to a court order for the support of one or more children and am NOT in compliance with the order or am NOT in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount pursuant to the order

### Military Service Information

Have you ever served in the military: \* Yes No

### **Legal Information**

- 1. Since your last renewal or recent licensure have you been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or Physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license? \*
- 2. Since your last renewal or recent licensure have you been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state? \*

First time offense misdemeanor DUI. Under legal limit

Document Name	Document Type	Date	Uploaded By	Uploaded For	Link	Action
State of Nevada vs. BEKELE, EYOSIAS	Legal - Question 2	12/17/2019	(OL)		Document Details	Û

Document Name

Document

Document Type - Select DocumentType-

Drop file here to upload or click here to browse and select file(s) to upload

Only PDF files are allowed

No

Click here to complete Upload Cancel

**Board Administrative Action:** 

State Nevada Date MM/DD/YYYY

Case #:

Criminal Action :

State Nevada Date MM/DD/YYYY

Case #:

County

Court

- 3. Since your last renewal or recent licensure have you been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state? \*
- 4. Since your last renewal or recent licensure have you had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in

any state? \*

### Yes No

### **Acknowledgement and Declaration**

Technicians in Training must be registered at each PLACE of employment. By signing below, you certify that you have completed at least 1 hour of continuing education in an approved Nevada Law, program as required.

I hereby certify that the information furnished on this document is true and correct. I agree to abide by all statutes, rules and regulations governing pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statues, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this permit. I understand that Nevada law requires a license PT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local enforcement agency.

Signature \* Eyosias Bekele

Date Of Application \* 12/17/2019

Please type only the First and Last Name that are listed at the top of the page

Fee Detail(s)

The fees for license renewal are NON REFUNDABLE. Please ensure the accuracy of your information.

Description

Renewal Period from 11/1/2018 to 10/31/2020

 Fee Type
 Fee

 License Renewal Fee
 \$40 00

 Convenience Fee
 \$3.00

 Late Fee
 \$20 00

 Total :
 \$63.00

Save

Fee and Payment

Payment Method \* Credit / Debit Card

Override

Application Fees \* 40

Convenience Fee \* 3

Late Fees \* 20

Total Fees \* 63

Reference Number

62089035517

InvoiceDate

12/17/2019

Paid

Approve

Close

First () Previous () 1 () Next () Last ()

Copyright © 2018 | Nevada State Board of Pharmacy (http://bop.nv.gov/) | All Rights Reserved

12/17/2019

# State of Nevada vs. BEKELE, EYOSIAS

## 18M17451X | Nevada State, Las Vegas Township, Justice Court, Department 13

Location JC Department 13 Case Type Misdemeanor

Judge Suzan Baucum Status Closed

Filed Nov. 9, 2018

Last Update: 3 months, 3 weeks ago.

Filing Date	Docket Text
4/24/2019	Minute Order - Department 13
4/24/2019	Case Closed - Requirement(s) Completed
4/24/2019	Bench Warrant Ordered then Order for Warrant Withdrawn Defendant arrived late - Case recalled
4/24/2019	Status Check (7:30 AM) O/R Result: Matter Heard
4/1/2019	Coroner's Visitation Program Report DUI
3/27/2019	Minute Order - Department 13
3/27/2019	Status Check on Requirements Coroner's DUI program & \$335 fine balance due
3/27/2019	Motion to Continue - Defense Motion Granted
3/27/2019	Community Service Report Las Vegas Rescue Mission
3/27/2019	Victim Impact Panel Completion Receipt
3/27/2019	Certificate of Completion DUI School
3/27/2019	Status Check (7:30 AM) O/R Result: Matter Heard
11/28/2018	Transcript of Proceedings
11/28/2018	Minute Order - Department 13
11/28/2018	Status Check on Requirements
11/28/2018	Judgment Entered
11/28/2018	Defendant Waives the Right to Trial
11/28/2018	Admonishment of Rights - DUI Filed in open Court
11/28/2018	Public Defender Appointed
11/28/2018	Arraignment Completed Advised of Charges on Criminal Complaint, Waives Reading of Criminal Complaint
11/28/2018	Arraignment (7:30 AM) O/R Result: Matter Heard
11/28/2018	CANCELED Status Check on Filing of Criminal Complaint (7:30 AM) Criminal Complaint Filed O/R
11/28/2018	Plea 1, DUI of alcohol and/or controlled or prohibited substance, 1st offense [53900] NoIo Contendere
11/28/2018	Disposition 1. DUI of alcohol and/or controlled or prohibited substance, 1st offense [53900] Guilty as Charged 2. Fail to properly maintain travel lane or improper lane change [53788] Dismissed
11/28/2018	Misdemeanor Sentence 1. DUI of alcohol and/or controlled or prohibited substance, 1st offense [53900] Condition - Adult: 1. Suspended Jail Sentence, 30 days 11/28/2018. Closed 04/24/2019 2. Stay Out of Trouble, 11/28/2018. Satisfied 04/24/2019 3. DUI School, BOSS Court Education 11/28/2018. Satisfied 03/27/2019 4. Victim Impact Panel, Stop DUI 11/28/2018. Satisfied 03/20/2019 5. Community Service, 69 Hours In Lieu of fine 3/26/19 - 35 hours completed, 34 hours remaining 11/28/2018. Satisfied 04/24/2019 6. Defendant Sentenced to 2 Days Jail, with 2 Days Credit for Time Served 11/28/2018. Satisfied 11/28/2018 7. Coroner's DUI program, 11/28/2018. Satisfied 03/28/2019 8. Defendant Admonished, not to show up to any of the classes under the influence because that would violate the stay out of trouble order. 11/28/2018. Closed 04/24/2019 9. If Defendant picks up a new DUI during this case, court will impose 180 days jail 11/28/2018. Closed 04/24/2019 Fee Totals: AA Fees \$125.00 DUI FEE \$100 \$100.00 Forensic/Analysis Fee-Ordered by Judge \$60.00 State Fines-Criminal \$400.00 Fee Totals \$685.00
11/9/2018	Criminal Complaint
11/6/2018	CTRACK Case Modified Jurisdiction/DA;
8/22/2018	Minute Order - Department 13
8/22/2018	Continued for Status Check on filing of Criminal Complaint
8/22/2018	Motion to Continue - State for 90 days - Motion Granted
8/22/2018	Misdemeanor Court Return Date (7:30 AM) O/R Result: Matter Heard
7/23/2018	Temporary Custody Record
7/23/2018	Release Agreement
7/23/2018	Administrative Own Recognizance Release
7/23/2018	Standard Bail Set Ct2: \$1000 Cash/\$1000 Surety
7/23/2018	CTRACK Track Assignment JC11
7/23/2018	Standard Bail Set Ct1: \$2000 Cash/\$2000 Surety

State of Nevada vs. BEKELE, EYOSIAS, 18M17451X (Nevada State, Las Vegas Township, Justice Court, Department 13) via Docket A... Docket Alarm, Inc. All rights reserved.

**14B** 

### Maera L. Wallace

From:

Mohd Fiazean <m

<ut>

Sent:

Thursday, October 31, 2019 10:18 AM

To:

Maera L. Wallace

Cc:

Lorinda Lohner; Imcguinness@pmi.edu

Subject:

Application

Hello,

My name is Mohd Fiazean and i currently attend Pima Medical Institute as a Pharmacy Technician in training. I made a mistake in my application form to the State Board of Pharmacy and checked the wrong box and I am very sorry about this. I have a misdemeanor and I wanted to know how I can go about to fix this issue. Once again I apologize for this mistake and would like to know what steps should I take to fix the situation.

Thank you

Mohd Fiazean

mtingaan/alees and ad.

### Maera L. Wallace

From:

Mohd Fiazean <r

Sent:

Thursday, November 07, 2019 6:40 AM

To:

Maera L. Wallace

Subject:

Application

It is Mohd again I got the official certified paperwork for my misdemeanor. The case number is 15M31379X. It was a DUI back in 2015. What had happened was I was at a friends get together to watch a big fight for UFC and everyone was drinking, including me. When the fight was over i decided to get in the car and drive. I was on the road and I heard the phone ring. As soon as I reached for my phone on my back pocket I lost control of my vehicle and hit a wall which resulted in me totaling my car. I got very nervous and scared, so I called the Police because I didn't know what to do. When the police arrived I told them i was drinking and how i hit the wall and they proceeded to do a breathalyzer test. When they saw I was over the legal limit they arrested me and booked me to the detention center. It was a life changing mistake which I am truly sorry for and I take full responsibility. I turned my life around and all I ask is for one chance because being a pharmacy technician has always been my dream career. If you would like i can take and send you the picture of the disposition paper that I got stamped from court which states all the necessary information. Again i wholeheartedly apologize and i am truly sorry for ny mistake.

Thank you

Mohd Fiazean

# Nevada State Board Of Pharmacy

(Licensee mailing address for window envelope)

THIS STUB IS YOUR RECEIPT

Date: 11/26/2018 Amount: \$ 40.00

License #: PT21593

Mohd O. Fiazean 3333 E Flamngo Rd Las Vegas NV 89121

(ID Card)

Pharmaceutical Technician Trainee

**NEVADA STATE** 

Expires: 10/31/2020

**BOARD OF PHARMACY**  Mohd O. Fiazean 3333 E Flamngo Rd

Las Vegas NV 89121

License #

PT21593 Active

> **IDENTIFICATION ONLY** DOES NOT MEET POSTING REQUIREMENTS

Trim ID Card to fit your wallet

# **NEVADA** STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

Expires: 10/31/2020 STATUS: Active

License Type: Pharmaceutical Technician

Trainee

License #: PT21593

**Pharmaceutical Technician Trainee** 

THE UNDER-NOTED HAVING PAID STATUTORY FEE IS HEREBY LICENSED

Mohd O. Fiazean 3333 E Flamngo Rd Las Vegas NV 89121

### **NONTRANSFERABLE**

POST THIS LICENSE PROMINENTLY IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE